

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF FM 3433 TURN LANE IMPROVEMENTS  
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY  
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS  
DECEMBER 8, 2021  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S.BOOTH  
DECEMBER 8, 2021  
NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS
1) RELIABLE PAVING, INC	\$1,067,631.64	150/30

*Michelle Tilotta*

I, Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



*Michelle Tilotta*

12.10.2021

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF FM 3433 TURN LANE IMPROVEMENTS  
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY  
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 8, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S.BOOOTH  
 DECEMBER 8, 2021  
 NTD720-0083

1) RELIABLE PAVING, INC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SECTION A - REUNION PHASE 1 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:</b>					
1	TXDOT LEFT & RIGHT TURN LANE, REFER TO SECTION DETAIL IN RVR NO. 1 FM 3433 IMPROVEMENT PLANS, SHEET 6 & 7	SY	4439	\$112.00	\$497,168.00
2	4" FLEX BASE - TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	SY	109	\$27.50	\$2,997.50
3	4" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPE	LF	3183	\$1.38	\$4,392.54
4	8" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPE WITH TYPE I-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	LF	752	\$3.54	\$2,662.08
5	4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW STRIPING WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS	LF	3185	\$3.54	\$11,274.90
6	MEDIAN STRIPING (8" SOLID YELLOW STRIPING, 45° DIAGONAL, 20' SPACING)	LF	1100	\$2.76	\$3,036.00
7	LEFT TURN ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW & WORD)	EA	2	\$558.00	\$1,116.00
8	24" SOLID WHITE STOP LINE	LF	33	\$17.10	\$564.30
9	STOP SIGN (R1-1)	EA	1	\$420.00	\$420.00
10	STONE RIPRAP	SY	10	\$228.00	\$2,280.00
11	18" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASMT C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	37	\$350.00	\$12,950.00
12	18" 6:1 PSET-SP	EA	2	\$3,162.00	\$6,324.00
13	RELOCATE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	3	\$594.00	\$1,782.00
14	REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	LS	1	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING 18" RCP	LF	31	\$37.00	\$1,147.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING 18" HEADWALL	EA	2	\$1,066.00	\$2,132.00
17	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	LS	1	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00
18	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 18" RCP	LF	31	\$265.00	\$8,215.00
19	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 18" HEADWALL	EA	2	\$1,508.00	\$3,016.00
20	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2' WIDE ALONG LEFT & RIGHT TURN LANE	LF	3313	\$1.80	\$5,963.40
21	REMOVE EXISTING 4" YELLOW CENTERLINE STRIPING	LF	1710	\$1.56	\$2,667.60
22	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
<b>SECTION A - REUNION PHASE 1 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$584,457.32</b>
<b>SECTION B - REUNION PHASE 1 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:</b>					
1	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100%	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>SECTION B - REUNION PHASE 1 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$12,000.00</b>
<b>SECTION C - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:</b>					
1	TXDOT LEFT & RIGHT TURN LANE, REFER TO SECTION DETAIL IN RVR NO. 2 FM 3433 IMPROVEMENT PLANS, SHEET 5 & 6	SY	3853	\$108.00	\$416,124.00
2	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2' WIDE ALONG LEFT & RIGHT TURN LANE	LF	2831	\$1.80	\$5,095.80
3	4" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPE	LF	2695	\$1.38	\$3,719.10
4	8" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPE WITH TYPE I-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	LF	750	\$3.54	\$2,655.00
5	4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW STRIPING WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS	LF	3161	\$3.54	\$11,189.94
6	MEDIAN STRIPING (8" SOLID YELLOW STRIPING, 45° DIAGONAL, 20' SPACING)	LF	980	\$2.76	\$2,704.80
7	LEFT TURN ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW & WORD)	EA	2	\$558.00	\$1,116.00
8	24" SOLID WHITE STOP LINE	LF	36	\$17.10	\$615.60
9	STOP SIGN (R1-1)	EA	1	\$420.00	\$420.00
10	RELOCATE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	2	\$396.00	\$792.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING 4" YELLOW CENTERLINE STRIPING	LF	1161	\$1.56	\$1,811.16
12	REMOVE EXISTING 4" SOLID AND BROKEN STRIPING	LF	131	\$0.78	\$102.18
13	REMOVE EXISTING TYPE II-A-A MARKERS	LF	131	\$0.54	\$70.74
14	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN STRIPING	LS	1	\$1,758.00	\$1,758.00
15	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
<b>SECTION C - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$459,174.32</b>
<b>SECTION D - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:</b>					
1	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100%	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>SECTION D - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$12,000.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF FM 3433 TURN LANE IMPROVEMENTS  
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY  
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 8, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S.BOOOTH  
 DECEMBER 8, 2021  
 NTD720-0083

1) RELIABLE PAVING, INC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>ALTERNATE I – REUNION PHASE 1 TXDOT ITEMS:</b>					
1	REMOVE EXISTING 4" SOLID WHITE SHOULDER STRIPING	LF	3313	\$0.78	\$2,584.14
2	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	MO	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
<b>ALTERNATE I – REUNION PHASE 1 TXDOT ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$36,084.14</b>
<b>ALTERNATE II - REUNION PHASE 1 TURN LANE EXTENSION ITEMS:</b>					
1	TXDOT LEFT & RIGHT TURN LANE EXTENSION, REFER TO SECTION DETAIL IN RVR NO. 1 FM 3433 IMPROVEMENT PLANS, SHEET 6 & 7	SY	123	\$130.00	\$15,990.00
2	4" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPE	LF	715	\$1.38	\$986.70
3	8" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPE WITH TYPE I-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	LF	360	\$3.54	\$1,274.40
4	4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW STRIPING WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS	LF	715	\$3.54	\$2,531.10
5	MEDIAN STRIPING (8" SOLID YELLOW STRIPING, 45° DIAGONAL, 20' SPACING)	LF	300	\$2.76	\$828.00
6	RELOCATE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	4	\$594.00	\$2,376.00
7	24" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASMT C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	45	\$420.00	\$18,900.00
8	CULVERT EXTENSION - 30" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASMT C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	18	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
9	24" 6:1 PSET-SP	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
10	30" CH-FW-0	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING 24" CULVERT	LF	45	\$180.00	\$8,100.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING 24" HEADWALL	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
13	REMOVE EXISTING 30" HEADWALL	EA	1	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
14	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING FENCE	LF	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	SY	35	\$2,035.00	\$71,225.00
16	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2' WIDE ALONG LEFT & RIGHT TURN LANE	LF	715	\$1.80	\$1,287.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING 4" SOLID WHITE SHOULDER STRIPING	LF	715	\$0.78	\$557.70
18	REMOVE EXISTING 4" YELLOW CENTERLINE STRIPING	LF	355	\$1.56	\$553.80
<b>ALTERNATE II - REUNION PHASE 1 TURN LANE EXTENSION ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$149,929.70</b>
<b>ALTERNATE III – BLUESTEM PHASE 1 TXDOT ITEMS:</b>					
1	REMOVE EXISTING 4" SOLID WHITE SHOULDER STRIPING	LF	2840	\$0.78	\$2,215.20
2	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	MO	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE III – BLUESTEM PHASE 1 TXDOT ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$45,215.20</b>
<b>ALTERNATE IV - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 TURN LANE EXTENSION ITEMS:</b>					
1	TXDOT LEFT & RIGHT TURN LANE EXTENSION, REFER TO SECTION DETAIL IN RVR NO. 2 FM 3433 IMPROVEMENT PLANS, SHEET 6 & 7	SY	614	\$121.00	\$74,294.00
2	4" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPE	LF	365	\$1.38	\$503.70
3	8" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPE WITH TYPE I-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	LF	360	\$3.54	\$1,274.40
4	4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW STRIPING WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS	LF	710	\$3.54	\$2,513.40
5	MEDIAN STRIPING (8" SOLID YELLOW STRIPING, 45° DIAGONAL, 20' SPACING)	LF	155	\$2.76	\$427.80
6	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2' WIDE ALONG LEFT & RIGHT TURN LANE	LF	360	\$1.80	\$648.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING 4" SOLID WHITE SHOULDER STRIPING	LF	355	\$0.78	\$276.90
8	REMOVE EXISTING 4" YELLOW CENTERLINE STRIPING	LF	180	\$1.56	\$280.80
9	REMOVE EXISTING 4" SOLID AND BROKEN STRIPING	LF	360	\$0.78	\$280.80
<b>ALTERNATE IV - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 TURN LANE EXTENSION ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$80,499.80</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF FM 3433 TURN LANE IMPROVEMENTS  
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY  
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS  
DECEMBER 8, 2021  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S.BOOTH  
DECEMBER 8, 2021  
NTD720-0083

1) RELIABLE PAVING, INC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
------	-------------	------	-----	-----------	------------

**BIDDING SUMMARY**

SUBTOTAL SECTION A - REUNION PHASE 1 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:					\$584,457.32
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - REUNION PHASE 1 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$12,000.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:					\$459,174.32
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$12,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,067,631.64</b>

**ALTERNATE ITEMS**

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I - REUNION PHASE 1 TXDOT ITEMS:					\$36,084.14
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE II - REUNION PHASE 1 TURN LANE EXTENSION ITEMS:					\$149,929.70
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE III - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 TXDOT ITEMS:					\$45,215.20
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE IV - BLUESTEM PHASE 1 TURN LANE EXTENSION ITEMS:					\$80,499.80